HIDALGO CO. REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION MARCH 31, 2017

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash g 437,828
Poot Investments 4,510,021
Promiles-Prepaid/Escrow Overweight Permit Fees 10,800
Accounts Receivable - VR Fees 698,340
Prepaid expense 3,587
Total Current Assets 8,658,676
RESTRICTED ASSETS
Investments-debt sarvice 3,381,234
Investments-bond construction 1,298,531
Investments-385 (SIB) construction 12,374,273
Due from-govermental agency 2,231,549
Total Restricted Assels 19,285,587
CAPITAL ASSETS
Construction in progress 96,362,311
Total Capial Asssts 96,362,311
TOTAL ASSETS S 121,306,574

LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payatle g -
Accounts payatle-City of Pharr 95,618
Unearned Revenue - Overweight Permit Escrow 16,900
Current Portion of Bond Premium 76,452
Tatal Current Liabilities 182,970
RESTRICTED LIABILITIES

Accounts Payabls 2,787
Accrued interest - Bonds 236,343
Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 1,140,000
Total Restricted Liabilities 1,379,130

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

2013 VRF Bends Payable 57,135,000
Jr. Lien Bonds 20,000,000
Bond premium 1,887,740
Total Long-Term Liabilities 79,122,740
Total Liabilities 80,684,840
NET POSITION
Investment in Capitai Assets, Net of Related Debt 31,924,685
Restricted for:

Debt Service 3,144,891
Unrestsicted 5,552,158
Total Net Position 40,621,734

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION 8 121,306,574



4-11-2017 11:02 aM CITY OF PHARR PAGE: 1
BALANCE SHEET
A8 OF: MARCH 318T, 2017
41 -HCRMA-GENERAL

ARCCOUNTZ TITLE
ASBETS
41-1-1100 GENERAL OPERATING 437,828.59
41~1~1102 POOL INVESTMENTS 4,510,020.71
41-1~-1113 ACCOUNTS RECIEVABLES-VR FEES 686,340.00
41-1-1113-1 PROMILES-PREPAID/ESCROW OVERWE 190,900.00
41-1-1118 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 96,362,311.27
41-1-1601 PREPAID EXPENSE 3,586.66
102,020,987.23
TOTAL ASSETS 102,020,987.23
LIABILITIES
41-2-1212-1 A/P CITY OF PHARR 95,617.83
41-2~1213-1 UNERRNED REV.-OVERWEIGHT 10,900.00
41~2-1213-9 CURRENT-UNAMORTIZED PREMIUM 76,451.51
41-2-1214-1 BONDS FAYABLE-CURRENT 1,140,000.00
41-2-1214-10 LONG TERM BONDS- JR LIEN 20,000, 000.00
41-2-1214-2 BOMDS PAYABLE-LOWG TERM PORTIC 57,135,000.00
41-2-1214~-3 UMAMORTIZED PREMIUM ON BOND 1,987,740.20
TOTRL LIABILITIES 80,445,708,54
EQUITY
41-3-1400 FUND BALANCE 19,726,427.59
41~3~3400 FUND BALANCE 3,910,339.95
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 23,636,767.54
TOTAL REVENUE 1,750,028.77
TOTAL EXPENSES 3,811,518.62
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER} EXPENSES { 2,061,489.85)
TQTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/ (UNDER) EXP. 21,375,277.68

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.CVER/(UNDER) EXP. 102,020,987.23




4-11-

FUND:

ACCOUNT NO&

4-31504
4-1505
4-1506

2017 10:53 mM

43 —-BCRMA-GENERAL

HCRMA

VEHICLE REGISTRATICN FEES
-5 PROMILES-OW/0S PERMIT FEES
INTEREST REVENUE

TOTAL HCRMA

48-INTERFUND TRANSFERS

** TQTAL FUND REVENUES **

TITLE

CITY

OF PHARR

REVEMUE REPORT FOR PERICD ENDING: 1
MARCH 318T, 2017
% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 25.60
CURRENT MONTH YEBR TO DATE AMOUNT BUDGET PERCENT
REVENUES REVERUES BUDGETED BALANCE USED
6396,340.00 1,660,730.17 0.00 I 1,880,730.17) 0.00
32,751.00 74,736.00 0.00 { 74,736.00) 0.00
4,870.02 14,562.60 0.00 { 14,562.60) 0.00_
734,061.02 1,750,028.77 0.00 { 1,750,028.77) 0.00
734,061.02 1,750,028.77 0.00 { 1,750,028.77) 0.00




4-11-2017 10:54 AM CITY OF PHARR
EXPENSE REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING: 1
MARCH 318T, 2017

FUND: 41 -KCRMA-GENERAL

% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 25.00
CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE AMOUNT BUDGET PERCENT

ACCOUNT NC# TITLE EXPENSES EXPENSES ENCUMEBRANCES BUDGET BALANCE USED
HCRMA ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL

10-

11-PERSONNEL SERVICES
52900-1100 SALARIES 52,105.52 122,240.63 0.60 475,106.00 352,865.37 25.73
52900-1104 OVERTIME 0.00 49,85 0.00 06.00 49,.83) 0.00
52900~1105 FICA 4,135.75 2,640.08 0.00 39,297.00 29,656.92 24.53
529800~1106 HOSPITAL INSURANCE 17.04 51.12 0.00 26,054.00 26,002.88 0.20
52900-1115 EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 4,210.88 9,871.94 0.00 35,958.00 26,086.06 27.45
52%00-1116 PHONE ALLOWANCE 588.45 1,373.05 0.00 3,800.00 2,526.95 35,21
52800-1117 CAR ALLOWANCE 2,630.76 6,138.44 0.00¢ 22,800.00 16,661.56 26.82
528%00-11z2 EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 6.32 18.96 0.00 0.00 ¢ 18.96) 0.C0
525%00-1178 ADMIN FEE 1,125.00 2,625.00 0.00 9,730.00 7,125.00 26.82
52500-1178 CONTINGERCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,878.00 11,878.00 0.00

TOTAL 11-PERSONNEL SERVICES 64,819.72 152,009.07 0.00 624,743.00 472,733.93 24.33

12-
52900~1200 COFFICE SUPPLIES 826.81 826.81 0.00 12,000.00 11,173.19 6.89

TOTAL 12- B26.81 826.81 0.00 12,000.00 11,173.189 6.89

16-
52300-1604 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,00C.060 25,000.00 .00
52500-1606 UTILITIES 303.892 140.24 0.00 2,500.00 2,358.76 5.61
52800-1607 CONTRACTUAL ADM/IT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
52500-1610 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00 203.45 6.00 30,000.00 28,796.55 .68
52900-1611 POSTAGE/FEDEX/COURTIER 311.20 433.19 0.00 3,000.00 2,566.81 14,44
52900-1620 GEWERAL LIABILITY B64.36 864.36 0.00 1,300.00 435,64 66.49
52900-1621 INSURANCE-E&D 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 800.00 0.00
52900-1622 TNSURANCE-SURETY 0.00 G.00 0.00 B00.00 800.00 4.00
52900-1623 THSURANCE-LETTER OF CREDIT ' 0.00 G.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00
529800-1640 ADVERTISING 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
52%00-1650 TRAINING 0.00 73.035} ¢.00 10,000.00 10,073.05 0.73-
52800-1660 TRAVEL 716.72 1,462.20 0.00 15,000.00 13,337.80 9.75
328%00-1662 PRINTING & PUBLICATICHS 2,513.48 2,513.48 0.00 15,000.00 12,486.51 16.76

TOTAL 16- 4,709.69 5,543.88 0.00 129,400.00 123,836.12 4.28



4-11-2017 10:54 AM CITY OF PHARR
EXPENSE REPORT FOR PERIOD EWDING: 2
MARCH 318T, 2017

FUND: 41 -HURMD-GENERAL

% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 25,00
CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE YERR TC DATE AMOUNT BUDGET PERCENT
ACCCUNT NO# TITLE EXPENSES EXPENSES ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET BALANCE USED
17-
52800-1703 BANK SERVICE CHARGES G.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 ¢ 2,000.00) 0.00
52800-1705 ACCOUNTING FEES 748.25 4,687.453 0.00 44,000.00 35,312.55 11.72
52800-1710 LEGAL PEES 3,430.00 9,182.44 0.00 30,000.00 20,817.356 30.81
52800-1710-1 LEGRL FEES-GOV.AFFAIRS 10,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 ¢ 30,000.00) 0.00
52800-1715 RENT-OFFICE 1,969.60 1,969.60 .00 35,000.00 33,030.40 5.63
32900-1715-1 RENT-OFFICE EQUIPTMENT 1,128.81 1,129.81 .00 12,000.00 i0,870.19 9.42
52900-1715-2 RENT-OTHER 0.00¢ 0.0¢ .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
52900-1716 CONTRACTUAL WEBSITE SERVICES 200.00 400.00 .00 2,400.00 2,000.00 16.67
52900-1731 MISCELLANEQUS 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 1,060.00 1,000.00 9.00
52900-1732 PENALTIES & INTEREST 0.C0 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
TOTAL 17~ 17,477,686 49,369.30 0.00 126,400.00 77,030.70 39.06
18-
52900-1850 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
52900~1899 NOW-CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.0C 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
TOTAL 18- 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
19-
52800-199%-2 TRANSFER OUT TO BOWD CONSTRUCT 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 ( 1,500,000.00) 0.00
52900-1995%-3 TRANSFER OUT TO DEBT 329,802.44 889,407.32 6.00 3,876,112.00 2,886,704.868 24,88
52500-199%-5 TRANS OUT DEB-JR LIEN .00 1,040,000.00 0.00 1,040,400.00 400.00 959.96
TOTAL 18- 1,829,802.44 3,529,407.32 0.00 5,016,512.00 1,487,104.68 70.386
TOTAL GENERAL 1,917,636.32 3,737,156.38 0.00 5,839,055.00 2,201,898.862 62.93
TOTAL HCRMA ADMINISTRATION 1,917,636.32 3,737,156.38 0.00 5,939,055.00 2,201,898.82 62.93

HCRMA COWSTRUCTION MGMT

GENERAL



4w11»2017 10:54 AM cIiTyY GF PHARR
EXPENSE REPORT FOR PERIOD EWDING: 3
MARCH 31871, 2017

FUND; 41 ~HCRMA-GEWERAL

% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 25.00
CURRENT MONTH YERR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE AMOUNT BUDGET PERCENT
RCCQUNT NO# TITLE EXPEWSES EXPENSES ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET BALANCE USED
11-PERSONNEL SERVICES
53000-1100 SALARIES 24,723.48 57,658.20 0.00 49%,229.00 441,570.80 11.55
53000-1104 OVERTIME 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
53000-1105 FICA 2,022.07 4,539.45 0.00 45,189.00 40,648.55 10.0%
53000-1106 HOSPITAL INSURANCE 12.78 38.34 0.00 26,709.00 26,670.66 0.14
53000-1115 EMPLOYEES RETIREMERT 2,113.83 4,930.06 0.00 41,350.00 36,418.94 11.92
53C00-111¢6 PHONE ALLOWANCE 415.35 969,15 0.00 10,800.00 9,830.85 8.87
53000-1117 CAR ALLOWANCE 830.7¢ 1,938.44 0.00 43,200.00 41,261.56 4.49
53000-1122 EAP- ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 4,74 14,22 0.00 0.00 ( 14.22) 0.00
53000~1178 ADMN FEE 675.00 1,575.00 G.00 15,600.00 14,025.00 10.1¢0
33000-117¢ CONTINGENCY 0.C0 0.00 ¢.00 12,481.00 12,481.00 0.00
TOTAL 11-PERSCHNNEL SERVICES 30,788.11 71,662.86 6.00 719,.558.00 647,895,14 9.96
12«
53000-1200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.25 218.18 0.00 5,000.00 4,781.82 4.386
53000-1201 SMALL TOOLS 32.8%8 32.99 0.00 11,821.00 11,788.01 0.28
TOTAL 12- 233.24 251.17 0.00 16,821.00 186,569.83 1.49
18-
53000~1605 JENITORIAL 260.00 520.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,980.00 14.8%6
53000-1608 UNIFORMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,485.00 4,485.00 0.00
53000-1610 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
53000-1650 TRAINING 500.00 500.00 0.00 7,340.00 6,840.00 6.81
53000-1660 TRAVEL 298,40 298.40 0.00 12,000.00 11,701.60 2.48
TOTRAL 16 1,058.40 1,31B.40 0.60 32,325.00 31,006.60 4.08
17
53000-1715-1 RENTAL - OFFICE EQUIPMENT 1,129.81 1,129.81 0.00 4,000.00 2,870.1%  28.25
TOTAL 17- 1,129.81 1,129.81 0.00 4,000.00 2,870.19  28.25
18-
53000-18%9 HON-CAPLTALIZED 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,310.00 67,310.00 0.00
TOTAL 18- 0.00 0.00 0.00 §7,310.00 67,310.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL 33,219.58 74,362.24 0.00 B40,014.00 765,651.76 B.853

TOTAL HCRMA CONSTRUCTION MGMT 33,212.56 74,362.24 G.00 84%,014.00 765,651.76 B.85



4~11-2017 10:34 BRM cIiTyY OF FPHARR
EXPENSE REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING: 4
MBRCH 3187, 2017

FUND: 41 ~HCRMA-GENERAL

% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 25.00
CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE YEAR TC DATE BMOUNT BUDGET PERCENT
ACCOUNT NO# TITLE SXPENSES EXPENSES ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET BALANCE USED
HCRMA PROGRAM MGMT
GEWERAL
11-PERSONNEL SERVICES
54000-1100 SALARIES 0.00 0.00 .00 371,000.00 371,000.900 0.00
54000-1104 OVERT IME 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.60
54000-1105 FICA 0.00 0.00 (.00 30,751.00 30,751.00 0.00
54000-1106 HOSPITAL INSURRANCE 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 20,345.00 20,345.00 0.00
54000-1115 EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 28,138.00 28,138.00 0.00
54000-1116 PHONE ALLCWANCE 0.00 0.00 .00 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00
54000-1117 CAR ALLOWANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00 14,400.00 0.00
54000-1178 ADMN FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 0.00
54000-1179% CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,275.00 9,275.00 0.00
TOTAL 11-PERSONNEL SERVICES 0.06 0.00 0.60 489,009.00 482,009, 00 0.00
12-
54000~-1200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.0C 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
TOTAL 12- 0.00 0.0¢0 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
16-
54000-1610 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0
TOTAL 16- 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
18-
54000-~1850 CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,800.00 115,800.00 0.00
54000-1899 NON-CAPITALIZED 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,115.00 58,115.00 0.00
TOTAL 18- .00 0.00 0.00 173,815.00 173,915.00 0.00
TOTAL GENERAL .00 0.00 0.00 670,424.00 §70,424.00 0.00
TOTAL HCRMA PROGRAM MGHT .00 0.00 0.00 670,424.00 670,424.00 0.00

#* TOTAL FUND EXPEWSBES ** 1,950,855.88 3,811,518.62 0.00 7,449,45%3.00 3,637,974.38  51.16



4/11/17 10:58 AM BEANEK RECONCILIATION PAGE: 1

PERICD: 3/01/2017 - 3/31/2017

ACCOUNT: 41-1-1100 GENERAL OPERATING

RECONCILIATION SUMMARY

BEGINMING STATEMENT BRALANCE: 426,241.24 GL ACCOUNT BALANCE: £37,828.59 Lf
DEPOSITS: + 186,378.24 CUTSTANDING DEPOSITS: - 0.00
WITHDRAWALS : + 175,341, 18CR OUTSTANDING CHECKS: - 3,849.71CR
ADJUSTHENTS : + 0.00 ADJUSTMENTS : + G.00_
ENDING STATEMENT BALANCE: 441,878.30 LDJUSTED GL ACCOUNT BALANCE: 441,678.30

STATEMENT BALANCE: 441,678.30

BENK DIFFERENCE: 0.00

G/L DIFFERENCE: 0.00

CLEARED DEPOSITS:

3/01/2017 030117 PROMILES 5,958.00
3/08/2017 030817 PROMILES 5,45%8.00
3/08/2017 030818 HCRMA 41-1-1100 MARCH 17 153, 607.56
3/15/2017 031517 HCRMA 41-1-1100 MARCH 17 6,786.00
3/22/2011 032217 PROMILES 7,245.00
3/29/2017 032917 PROMILES 6,264.00__
TOTAL CLEARED DEPOSITS: 186,358.56
CLEARED CHECKS:
3/02/2017 002110 A FAST DELIVERY 163.00CR
3/02/2017 002111 BURTON MCCUMBER & CORTEZ, LLP 675.00CR
3/02/2017 002112 COPYZORE 1,389.38CR
3/02/2017 002113 DAHILL 1,129.81CR
3/02/2017 002114 OFFICE DEROY 314.18CR
3/02/2017 002115 JOSUE REYES 168.77CR
TOTAL CLERRED CHECKS: 3,840.15CR
CLEARED OTHER:
3/31/2017 999993 DIRECT PACKET EFT 104,082.29CR
3/31/2017 033117 INTEREST MARCH 17 19.68
3/31/2017 DIRECT PACKET EFT 63,018.74CR

TOTAL CLEARED OTHER: 167,081.35CR



4/11/17 10:58 AM BANK RECONCILIATION PAGE:

PERIOD: 3/01/2017 - 3/31/2017

ACCOUNT: 41-1-1100 GENWERAL CPERATING

OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS:

No Items.

QUTSTANDING CHECKS:

3/28/2017 002116 A FAST DELIVERY 115.50CR
3/28/2017 0062117 COPYZONE 1,124.10CR
3/29/2017 002118 DAHILL 1,128.81CR
3/28/2017 002119 OFFICE DEPOT 613.34CR
3/29/2017 002120 ML INTERGOVERNMENTAL RISK PCO B64.36CR
TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 3,848.7iCR

OUTSTANDING OTHER:

No Items.



4/11/17 10:58 BAM BANK RECONCILIATION PAGE: i3

PERIOD: 3/01/2017 - 3/31/2017

ACCOUNT: 41-1-1102 POOL INVESTMENTS

/ . / 7!
RECOHNCILIATION SUMMARY i /]?(_
BEGINNING STATEMENT BALANCE: 6,005,070.37 GL ACCOUNT BALANCE: 4,510,020.171
DEPOSITS: + 4,950.34 QUTSTANDING DEPOSITS: - 0.00
WITHDRAWALS: + 1,500,000.00CR OUTSTANDING CHECKS: - .00
ADJUSTMENTS : + 0.06 ADJUSTHMENTS: + 0.00__
ENDING STATEMENT BALANCE: 4,510,020.71 ADJUSTED GL ACCOUNT BALANCE: 4,510,020.71
STATEMENT BALANCE: 4,510,020.71
BANK DIFFERENCE: .00
G/L DIFFERENCE: 0.00

CLERRED DEPOSITS:
Ho Items.

CLERRED CHECKS:
Ho Items.

CLEARED OTHER:
3/29/2017 032917 TRANSFER OUT MARCHE 17 1,500,000.00CR
3/31/2017 033117 INTEREST MAR 17 4,950.34_
TOTAL CLEARED OTHER: 1,495,049,66CR



4-11-2017 11:02 aMm

42 -HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE

BCCQUNT# TITLE

CITY OF PHARR
BALANCE SHEET
AS OF: MARCH 3187, 2017

PAGE: 1

ASSETS

42-1-4105 WILMINGTON-DEET SERVICE
42-1-4103-1 DEBT SVC - JR LIENW

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

42-2-4214~6 ACCRUED INTEREST PAY-Z2013
TOTAL LIABILITIES
EQUITY
42-3-4400 FUND BRLRNCE
TOTAL BEGINNING BQUITY

TOTAL REVENUE
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/(UNDER) EXP

1,31%,521.29
2,061,713.24

236,342.71

1,113,518.01
1,113,518.01

2,031,373.81
ENSES 2,031,373.81

TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/[UNDER) EXP.

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.QVER/(UNDER) EXP.

3,381,234.53

236,342.71

3,144,891.82

3,381,234.53

3,381,234.53



4-11~2017 10:33 AM CITY OF PHARR
REVENUE REPORT FOR PERICD ENDING:
MARCH 31sT, 2017

FUND: 42 -HCRMA-DEBT SERVICE

CF YEAR COMPLETED:

CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE LMOUNT BUDGET
ACCOUNT NOF TITLE REVENUES REVENUES BUDGETED BALANCE
HCRMA
4-1508 INTEREST INCOME 1,017.03 1,128.00 0.00 1,128.00)
4-1506-1 INTEREST IRCOME-JR LIEN 0.0¢ 838.49 0.00 838.49)
TOTAL HCRMA 1,017.03 1,966.48 0.00 1,966.438)
HCRMA-FUND 42
4-1999 TRANSFERS IN-FROM GENERAL FUND 329,802.44 2,02%,407.32 0.00 2,029,407.32)
TOTAL HCRMA-FUND 42 329,802.44 Z,02%,407.32 0.00 2,029,407.32)}
** TOTAL FUWD REVENUES ** 330,819.47 2,031,373.81 0.00 2,031,373.81)



4/11/17 10:59 AM

BANK RECONC

1

LIATION

PERIOD: 3/01/2017 - 3/31/2017

BRCCOUNT: 42-1-4105 WILMINGTON~DEBT SERVICE

PAGE:

1

RECONCILIATION SUMMARY

BEGINNING STATEMENT BALANCE:

DEPOSITS:
WITHDRAWALS :
ADJUSTMENTS:

EMDING STATEMENT BALANCE:

989,376.57
+ 328,944.,72
+ 0.00
+ 0.00

1,319,521.29

GL ACCOUNT BALANCE:
OQUTSTANDING DEPOSITS:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
ADJUSTMENTS :

ADJUSTER GL ACCOUNT BALANCE:

1,319,521.29
0.a0
0.00
0.00__

1,319,521.29

STATEMENT BALANCE: 1,318,521.29
BANK DIFFERENCE: 0.00
G/L DIFFERENCE: 0.00
CLEARED DEPCSITS:
No Items.
CLEAREE CHECKS:
No Items.
CLEBRED OTHER:
3/01/2017 030117 MRRCH INTEREST 142.28
3/0%/2017 030917 HCRMA VRF TRANSFER 329,802.44

TOTAL CLEARED OTHER:

329,944.72

fr

7



4/11/17 11:00 AM

ACCOUNT: 42-1-4105-1 DEBT SVC ~ JR LIEN

BANK

PERICD:

RECONCILIAZTTIOHN

3/01/2017 - 3/31/2017

PAGE: 1

RECONCILIATION SUMMARY

BEGINNING STATEMENT BALANCE:

DEPOSITS:
WITHDRAWALS:
ADJUSTHMENTS:

ENDING STATEMENT BALANCE:

STATEMENT BRLANCE: 2,061,713.24

BRANK DIFFERENCE:
G/L DIFFERENCE:

0.00
0.00

2,060,838.49

¥ 874.75
+ 0.00
+ 0.00

2,061,713.24

GL ACCOUNT BALANCE:
CUTSTANDING DEPOSITS:
CUTSTANDING CHECES:
ADJUSTMENTS :

ADJUSTED GL ACCOUNT BALANCE:

i 17

2,061,713.24
0.00
0.00
6.00__

2,061,713.24

CLERRED DEPOSITS:

¥We Items.

CLEARED CHECKS:
No Items.

CLEARED OTHER:
372872017

TOTAL CLEARED OTHER:

032817

INTEREST MAR 17



4~11-2017 11:02 AM CITY COF PHARR PAGE: 1
BALANCE SHEET
A5 QF: MARCH 318T, 2017
43 -HCRMA-BOND CONSTRUCTION

ACCOUNT# TITLE
BSSETS
43-1-8102 WILMINGTON-BOND CONSTRUCTICN 1,298,530.87
43-1-gi12 2/R~GCVERNMENTAL 2,231,548.92
3,530,079.79
TOTRL ARSSETS 3,530,078.79
LIABILITIES
43-2-8212 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 2,787.47
TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,787.47
EQUITY
43-3-3400 FUND BALANCE ! §,8B4,358.85)
43-3-8400 FUND BALANCE 11,170,732.91
TOTAL BEGINNING EQUITY 2,286,374.08
TOTAL REVENUE 3,813,846.38
TOTAL EXPENSES 2,572,928.12
TOTAL REVENUE QVER/[UNDER} EXPENSES 1,240,918.26
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/(UNDER) EXP. 3,527,292.32

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/ (UNDER) EXP, 3,53G,079.79



4-11-2017 10:53 &M cCITY oF PHARR
REVENUE REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING: 1
MARCH 31ST, 2017

FUND: 43 -HCRMA-BOND CONSTRUCTION

% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 25.00
CURRENT MOMTH YEAR TO DATE AMOUNT BUDGET PERCENT
ACCOUNT NO# TITLE REVENUES REVENUES BUDGETEDR BALANCE USED
47-GRANTS
4-4700 FEDERAL GRANT 1,014,699.01 1,785,2358.14 0.00 { 1,785,239.14) 0.00
4-4701 STATE GRANT 253,674.75 44¢,309.78 0.00 { 446,309.18) 0.00
4-4710 CITY CONTRIBUTION 80,006.00 80,000.00 0.00 { 8G,000.60} 0.00_
TOTAL 47-GRANTS 1,348,373.76 2,311,548.92 0.00 I 2,311,548.92) 0.00
48-INTERFUND TRANSFERS
4-4800 TRANSFER IN- GENERAL FUND 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 { 1,500,000.00) 0.00_
TOTAL 48-INTERFUND TRANSFERS 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 { 1,500,000.00) 0.00
83-HCRMA BOND CONSTRUCT
§5~-HCRMA BOND CONSTRUCT
4-8580 INTEREST INCOME 5%6.13 2,297.46 9.00 ({ 2,297.4%6) G.60_
TOTAL BS5~HCRMA BOND CONSTRUCT 596.13 2,297.46 0.00 ( 2,297.48) 0.0

89-HCRMA BOWD CONSTRUCT

** TOTAL FUND REVENUES ** 2,848,969,91 3,813,846.38 0.00 [ 3,813,B46.38} 0.00



4-11-2017 10:54 AaM CITY QF PHARR
EXPENSE REPORT FOR PERICD EHDING: kS
MARCH 3187, 2017

FUND: 43 -~HCRMA-BOND CONSTRUCTION

% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 25.00
CURRENT MONTH TEAR TO DATE YEAR TC DATE AMOUNT BUDGET PERCENT
ACCOUNT NO# TITLE EXPENSES EXPENSES ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET BALANCE USED
HRMA~BOND COMSTRUCTICH
GENERZL
86—
87~
52900-8710 LEGAL & PROFESSIONAL 4,245.00 6,770.79 9.00 0.00 ¢ 6,770.79} 0.00
52800-8750 CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE 4,215.00 18,215.00 0.80 0.00 { 18,215.00) 0.00
TOTARL 87~ 8,460.00 24,885.79 0.00 0.00 ¢ 24,985.79) 0.c0
88-CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
52900-8800 CONSULTING & ENGINEERING 105,681.07 262,049.30 0.00 0.00 262,049.30) 0.00
52900-8810 SH 365 - ENMVIROMENTAL 0.00 8,398.12 0.00 0.00 8,398.12) 0.00
52900-8810-3 SE365-ROW 10.00 364,92 G.00 0.00 | 364.82) 0.00
52800-8820 IBTC - ENVIROMENTAL 1,855.00 3,552.50 0.00 0.00 3,552.50) 0.00
32800-8820-~3 IBTC - ROW 1,433.25 2,866.50 0.00 0.00 2,866.50) 0.00
52900-8830~1 U©S 281/BSIF - DESIGN 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 | 4,000.00) 0.00
52900-8830-4 US 281/BSIF - CONST LOCAL 10,114.59 21,197.07 0.00 0.60 ( 21,197.07) 0.00
52900-8830~5 US 281/BSIF-CONST FEDERAL 1,014,699.01 1,785,239.14 0.00 0.00 { 1,785,238.14) 0.00
52900-8830-6 US 2B81/BSIF-CONST STATE 253,674.75 446,309.78 0.00 0.00 446,309.78) .00
TOTAL B8-CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 1,387,477.67 2,533,977.33 0.00 6.00 { 2,533,9877.33) .00
BO9-
52900~8999-2 TRANSFERS OUT GENERAL FUND 0.00 G.00 0.00 386,280.00 386,280.00 0.00
52900-829%-3 TRANSFER OUT-365 CONSTRUCTION 0.00 13,865.00 2.00 0.00 ¢ 13,965.00) 0.900
TOTAL 89- 0.00 13,965.00 0.C0 386,280.00 372,315.00 3.62
TOTAL GENERAL 1,385,937.67 2,572,928.12 G.00 386,280.00 { 2,186,648.12) 666.08
TOTAL HRMA-BOND CONSTRUCTION 1,395,8937.67 2,572,928.12 0.00 386,280.00 ( 2,1B6,648.12) 666,08

** TOTAL FUND EXPENSES ** 1,395,937.87 2,572,928.12 0.00 386,280.00 ( 2,186,648.12) 666.08



4/11/17 11:00 AM

EANK RECOWCILIATIOHN

PERIOD: 3/01/2017 - 3/31/2017

ACCOUNT: 43-1-8102 WILMINGTON-BOND COMSTRUCTION

PAGE: 1

RECONCILIATION SUMMARY

BEGINNING STATEMENT BALANCE:

1,857,083.01

GL ACCOUNT BALAKNCE:

1,298,530.87

ol
iz

DEPOSITS: +1,992,042.07 OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS: 0.00
WITEDRAWALS: +  2,550,594.21iCR OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00
RDJUSTMENTS ; + 0.00 ADJUSTMENTS : 0.00__
ENDING STATEMENT BALANCE: 1,298,530.87 ADJUSTED GL ACCOUNT BALANCE: 1,298,530.87
STATEMENT BALANCE: 1,298,530.87
BANK DIFFERENCE: ¢.00
G/L DIFFERENCE: 0.00
CLERRED DEPOSITS:
No Items.
CLEARED CHECKS:
No Ttems.
CLEAREDR OTHER:
3/01/2017 (030117 HCRMA 43-1-8102 MARCH 17 70.00
3/02/2017 030217 TX DOT TRANSFER 411,445.92
3/13/2017 031317 IBTC CONTRIBUTION 15,000.00
3/28/2017 032817 CITY OF PHARR 25,000.00
3/28/2017 032818 CITY OF EDINBURG 25,000.00
3/28/2017 032819 CITY OF SAN JUAN 15,000.00
3/28/2017 032817 INTEREST MARCH 526.15
3/29/2017 032917 LOCAL GOVMP INVESTMENT 1,500,000.00
3/31/2017 939999 DIRECT PACKET EFT 2,550,594.21CR

TOTAL CLEARED OTHER:

3538,3552.14CR



4-11-2017 11:02 ARM CITY OF PHARR PAGE: 1
BRALANCE SHEET
AS QF: MARCH 3157, 2017
44 -HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION

ACCOUNT# TITLE
RSSETS
4411102 POCL INVESTHMENTS 12,374,273.24
12,374,273.24
TOTRL ASSETS 12,374,273.24
LIABILITIES
BQUITY
44-3-1400 FUND BALANCE 14,182,085.08
TOTAL BEGINNING BQUITY 14,182,085.08
TCTAL REVENUE 32,318.42
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,840,131.286
TOTAL REVENUE OVER/ (UNDER) EXPENSES { 1,807,811.84)
TOTAL EQUITY & REV. OVER/(UNDER) EXP. 12,374,273.24

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & REV.OVER/{UNDER} EXP. 12,374,273.24



4-11~2017 10:53 aM CITY CF FPHARR
REVEWUE REPORT FOR PERICD ENDING: 1
MARCH 315T, 2017
FUND; 44 -HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION

% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 25.00
CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE AMOUNT BUDGET PERCENT
ACCOUNT HNOF TITLE REVENUES REVENUES BUDGETED BRLENCE USED
HCRMA
4-15086 INTEREST REVENUE 5,861.16 18,354.42 G.00 ({ 18,354.42) 0.00_
TOTAL HCEMA 5,861.16 18,354.42 0.00 { 1B,354.42) 0.00
48-INTERFUND TRANSFERS
4-4800-1 TRANSFER T BOWD CONSTRUCTIONM 0.00 13,965.00 0.00 { 13,965.00) 0.60_
TOTAL 48-INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0.00 13,965.00 (.00 ({ 13,965.00) 0.00

** T0TAL FUND REVENUES ** 5,861.16 32,319.42 0.60 ( 32,319.42) 0.00



4-11-2017 10:54 AM

FUND: 44 -HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION

ACCOUNT HO# TITLE

HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION

HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION

88-CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
52900~8841 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
52900-8842 ACQUISITIONS ROAD

TOTAL B88-CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

84~

TOTAL HCRMA-365 COWSTRUCTION

TOTAL HCRMA-365 CONSTRUCTION

*¥ TCTAL FUND EXPENSES *~

CITY OQF PHARR
EXPENSE REPORT FOR PERICD ENDING: 1
MRRCH 31ST, 2017
% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 25.00
CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE YEAR TC DATE BMOUNT BUDGET PERCENT
EXPENSES EXPENSES ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET BRLANCE USED
72,203.08 117,366.82 .00 0.C0 117,366.82) 0.00
206,159.89 1,7322,764.44 .00 0.00 1,722,764.44) 0.00
2'18,362.97 1,840,131.26 G.00 0.00 1,840,131.26) 0.00
278,362.97 1,840,131.26 0.00 0.00 1,840,131.26} 0.00
278,362.97 1,84G,131.26 0.60 .00 1,840,131.26) 0.00
278,362.87 1,840,131.2¢6 0.00 0.00 1,840,131.26) 0.60



4/11/17 11:01 AM BANK RECONCILIATION PAGE: 1
PERIOD: 3/01/2017 - 3/31/2017
ACCOUNT: 44-1-1102 POOL INVESTMENTS
RECONCILIATION SUMMARY /4'
BEGINNING STATEMENT BALANCE: 12,721,300.35 GL ACCQUNT BALANCE: 12,374,273.24
DEPOSITS: + 6,689.16 QUTSTANDING DEPCOSITS: 0.00
WITHDRREWALS: + 353,718.27CR CUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00
ADJUSTMENTS : + ¢.00 LDJUSTMENTS 0.00
EMDING STATEMENT BALANCE: 12,374,273.24 ADJUSTED GL ACCOUNT BALENCE: 12,374,273.24
STATEMENT BALANCE:  12,374,273.24
BANK DIFFERENCE: 0.00
G/L DIFFERENCE: 0.00
CLEARED DEPOSITS:
No Items.
CLERRED CHECKS:
No Items.
CLEARED OTHER:
3/27/2017 032717 INTEREST MARCH 5,861.16
3/31/2017 999533 DIRECT PACKET EFT 345,436.27CR
3/31/2017 DIRECT PACKET EFT §,280.00CR
3/31/2017 032917 SIERRA TITLE 828.00

TOTAL CLEARED CTHER:

347,027.11CR



